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2022 Individual comprehensive 95109 Aetna Hlth Inc Pa Corp Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed PA 119,604,450 119,604,450 79,198,049 98,594,023 2.357% 2.357%

2022 Individual comprehensive 16395 Ambetter Of Nc Inc Health HI Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 213,525,147 213,525,147 139,742,655 142,825,064 4.209% 6.566%

2022 Individual comprehensive 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 3,535,766,008 3,535,766,008 2,993,424,858 2,969,998,199 69.690% 76.256%

2022 Individual comprehensive 16595 Bright Hlth Co Of Nc Health HM Stock N X Bright Hlth Grp Licensed NC 730,606,485 730,606,485 618,970,952 627,099,722 14.400% 90.656%

2022 Individual comprehensive 80799 Celtic Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed IL 1,482,858 1,482,858 1,273,724 1,625,497 0.029% 90.685%

2022 Individual comprehensive 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 135,819,312 135,819,312 124,988,599 117,933,469 2.677% 93.362%

2022 Individual comprehensive 17134 Friday Hlth Plans Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Friday Hlth Plans Grp Not Licensed NC 83,032,946 83,032,946 53,266,388 63,784,923 1.637% 94.999%

2022 Individual comprehensive 62286 Golden Rule Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IN 5,368,169 5,445,309 3,367,796 3,262,210 0.106% 95.105%

2022 Individual comprehensive 73288 Humana Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 0 0 6,672 -857 0.000% 95.105%

2022 Individual comprehensive 16852 Oscar Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Oscar Health Inc Grp Licensed NC 3,478,791 2,567,749 1,659,959 1,810,392 0.069% 95.173%

2022 Individual comprehensive 97179 Unitedhealthcare Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed WI 0 0 9 9 0.000% 95.173%

2022 Individual comprehensive 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 244,633,189 244,633,189 158,095,535 183,574,611 4.822% 99.995%

2022 Individual comprehensive 95710 Unitedhealthcare Of Wi Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed WI 262,406 262,406 1,759,232 183,157 0.005% 100.000%

2022 Individual comprehensive TOTAL 5,073,579,761 5,072,745,859 4,175,754,428 4,210,690,419 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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